	FORM PTO-1594 REC 11-09-	-2001	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent ar	NT OF COMME	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	_	
j	Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ 10189	4788	.ached original documents or copy thereof.			
11.80	Name of conveying party(ies): The Character Market and the conveying party (ies): The Character Market and the conveying party (ies): The Character Market and the conveying party (ies):	2. Name an	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Select Medical Corporation			
	The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Collateral Agent 270 Park Avenue	Name: Se				
	New York, NY 10017 /1 - 9-01	Internal A	Internal Address: P.O. Box 2034			
`	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Ad	Street Address: 4716 01d Gettysburg Road City: Mechanicsburg State: PA ZIP: 17055 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Mech				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
	3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Gener	General Partnership Limited Partnership			
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corpor	☐ Corporation-State Delaware			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	• • • • • • • • •				
	Other Release and Disclaimer of Lien Execution Date: November 7, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative design is attached: \(\subseteq \text{ Yes } \subseteq \text{ No} \) (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{ Yes } \subseteq \text{ No} \)				
		Additional name(s	3) & address(es) atta	Ched? U Yes U No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trade	emark Registrat	tion No.(s)		
		a	149757			
	Additional numbers attached? No					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nur registrati	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Penelope Agodoa Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	Internal Address: Federal Research Corporation					
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		- Autho	onzea to be cir	arged to deposit a		
; ;	Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.	Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	Suite 101					
	City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004					
44 /45 /	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
01 FC:	/					
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy is a true copy in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy in the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy in the best of my knowledge and belief.					
the original document.					ber 8, 2001	
	MacKenzie C. Henry	Signature				
	Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheeTRADEMARK					

RELEASE AND DISCLAIMER OF LIEN

THAT THE UNDERSIGNED, The Chase Manhattan Bank, the holder of a security interest in the Trademark "NOVAPRO", United States Registration No. 2,149,757 ("the Mark"), as Collateral Agent under the US Security Agreement dated as of September 22, 2000, among Select Medical Corporation (the "Company"), each Subsidiary of the Company party thereto and The Chase Manhattan Bank, as Collateral Agent, recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2159, Frame 0938, does desire to release, discharge and disclaim any interest in the Mark:

Now therefore, the undersigned hereby releases, disclaims and discharges the Mark from all liens held by the undersigned.

EXECUTED this ______ day of November

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK. as Collateral Agent,

By:

Title: DAWN LEE LUM VICE PRESIDENT

THE STATE OF

8

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the ______ day of October, 200 _____ of THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK.

Notary Public

RUBY V. TULLOCH Notary Public, State of New York No. 60-4769208

Qualified in Westchester County Commission Expires May 31, 2002

12R Galveston Co release.doc

RECORDED: 11/09/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002394 FRAME: 0848